U-ol



ACTION SHEET
ITEM FROM FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING OF 12/14/15
FOR CITY COUNCIL MEETING OF 01/13/16

ISSUE:

14. Request for Approval of Change Order No. 9 — Santa Fe Reservoirs
Infrastructure Improvements Construction Contract Alternate A; RMCI, Inc.
(Robert Jorgensen)

FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION:

Approved as Consent item.

FUNDING SOURCE: 52350.57297

SPECIAL CONDITIONS OR AMENDMENTS

STAFF FOLLOW-UP:

VOTE FOR AGAINST | ABSTAIN

COUNCILOR TRUJILLO

COUNCILOR RIVERA

COUNCILOR LINDELL

COUNCILOR MAESTAS

X | XX X

CHAIRPERSON DOMINGUEZ

4-13-15




ACTION SHEET
PUBLIC UTILITES COMMITTEE MEETING OF 12/2/15

ISSUE NO. 21

Request for approval of Change Order No. 9 to RMCI, Inc. to the construction contract
Item #13-0511 for the Santa Fe Reservoirs Infrastructure Improvements CIP # 3038 for
the amount of $87,920.00 exclusive of NMGRT. (Robert Jorgensen)

Public Utilities Committee — 12/2/15
Finance Committee — 12/14/15
City Council — 1/13/15

PUBLIC UTILITES COMMITTEE ACTION: Approved to forward to 12/14/15
Finance Committee.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS OR AMENDMENTS:

STAFF FOLLOW UP:
VOTE: FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN
COUNCILOR RIVERA, CHAIR X
COUNCILOR MAESTAS X
COUNCILOR BUSHEE X
COUNCILOR DIMAS Excused
COUNCILOR IVES X




City off Santa Fe, New Mexico

Date: November 16, 2015

To: Public Utilities Committee & Finance Committee

Via: Nick Schiavo, Public Utilities Dept. and Water Division Directorﬂbq
From: Robert Jorgensen, P.E., Water Division Engineer

item and Issue Q

Approval of Change Order No. 9 in the amount of $87,920 plus gross receipts tax to
construction contract Item #13-0511 with RMCI, Inc. for the Santa Fe Reservoirs Infrastructure
Improvements CIP #3038 is requested.

Background and Summary
Change Order No. 9 includes work listed under the Schedule of Items on Page 2 of 3 of the
attached change order form. A work description and an explanation of why this work is needed

are presented below:

Nichols Dam flow control valve relocation in the amount of $58,334 plus GRT (Schedule Item 1).
The relocation of the flow control valve from the location originally shown on the engineering
plans is necessary in order for the flow meter to register flow accurately.

McClure Dam final concrete fill at buttress wall in the amount of $29,586 plus GRT (Schedule
item 2). The final structural modification required concrete fill to support the existing concrete
arch was not shown on the engineering plans or covered under Change Order 8.

Funding

The total cost of Change Order No. 9 is $87,920.00 plus NMGRT. The construction contract
includes Alternate A — Owners Contingency Allowance with a current balance of $290,404.48 as
shown on the Contract Summary Page 3 of 3. Change Order No. 9 cost is covered under
Alternate A and there is no increase in overall contract amount.

Recommended Action
Staff requests the following:

m  Approval of $87,920.00 for Change Order No. 9 under the Alternate A ~ Owners
Contingency.



City of Santa Fe

CHANGE ORDER

for:

Santa Fe Reservoirs Infrastructure Improvements Project

To: RMCI, Inc.
6211 Chappell RD NE

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113

Contract No.: 13-0511
Change Order No.: _09

Date: September 23, 2015

You are hereby directed to make ihe following changes in this Contract:

1. Perform the modifications and/or change of Scope as described in the attached Change $0

Order Schedule of Items, page 2.

2,  New Mexico Gross Receipts Tax @ 8.1875%

$0

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT: $0

The work covered by this order shall be performed under the same terms and condjtions as that which §s ineluded in the original Contract.

ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM ..................
NET CHANGE BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS
CONTRACT SUM PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER

.....................................

..................................

$5,596,539.38
$579,824.42
$6,176,363.80

CONTRACT SUM WILL BE (INCREASED) (BEGREASER) BY THIS CHANGE ORDER.. ... .. $ 0

NEW CONTRACT SUM INCLUDING THIS CHANGEORDER ...........oovviiiiiiiinnnn

CHANGES APPROVED:

Contractor: RMCI, Inc.
By:
Title:
‘Date:

Construction Manager: Weaver Construction Management, Yuc,

By: Danie} K. East
Title:  Project Manager
Date:  September 23, 2015

$6,176,363.80

Engineer: Santa Fe Engincering Consultants, LLC
By:
Title:
Date:

&
Finance Direafd? €747
B JA_ A

City Alt’or;cy
By:
City Mandger / Mayor
By: Date:
City Clerk
By: Date:

Page 1 of 3

Santa Fe Reservoirs Infrastructure Improvements
CIP Project No. 3038

CHANGE ORDER



i
"?;.,‘;’ £ City of Santa Fe
SANTA FE RESERVOIRS INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
RMCI, INC.
CHANGE ORDER NO. 09
o SCHEDULE OF ITEMS
1 |WDC 26 - Relocate Control Valve at Nichols Reservoir $ 58,334.00
2 [WCD- 31- Additional Concrete fill at base of Dam $ 29,586.00
3.
4
5
6
7.
8
S
10
11
ALTERNATE A: Owner's Contingency Adjusments. -
| Original Contingency Amount $ 500,000.00
'Con'ti,nge_n‘cy Amount Increased by Previous Change Orders $ 535,944.00.
Net Chanige byprevious Change Orders . |${745539.52)
Contirigency Amount will be {}seressed) (decreased) by this change Order | $  87,920.00
New Contingency Amount including this Change Qrder , $ 202,484.48
SCHEDULE OF ITEMS TOTAL: $0.00
Page 2 of 3
CHANGE ORDER

Santa Fe Reservoirs Infrastructure Improvements
CIP Project No. 3038



City of Santa Fe

Orginal Contract Amount

CONTRACT SUMMARY

$ 5,596,539.38

Change Orders
Dewatering Contingency Increase

NMGRT @ 8.1875%

6 $ 28594400 S

Tot.w/NMGRT  Revised Contract
23,411.67 $ 309,355.67 $5,905,895.05

Contingency Increase 8 § 250,00000 S 20,468.75 S 270,468.75  §6,176,363.80
Revised Contingency Amount $  1,035,944.00
) Contract Changes apylied to Contingency ‘Contingency, Remaining
C0O1- Vajve Modifications 15 4026600 $ 995,678.00
C02- Control Panels 2 § 109,282.80
C0O2 - Control Panel startup 25 4,039.20
CO2- Control panel contingency 28 3,015.94
C02- LED and PTT modification 28 2,594.06
€02 - Metal frames and doors 2 S 25416.00
» $ 14434800 § 851,330.00
€03 - Electrical modifications 3-8 41,8800 § 809,492.00
CO4 - Additional Handrail 4 $ 30,630.00
CO4 - Screen Unsuitable Materials 4 $ 10,859.00
CO4 - Nichols Intake Struct, Mod. 4 5 31,073.00
S 7256200 § 736,830.00
€05 - Upsize Nichols Feeders 5% 632500
CO5 - Nichols Staff Gage s$ 711700
€05 - Nichols Riprap Grout 58 3,458.00
o v $ 1690000 S _ 720,030.00
CO6 - Tap McClure '100 Foot’ 20" GV 6 $ 82644.00
CO6-- McClure Pumping 6 $ 92,193.00
' $ 174837.00 §$  545,193.00
CO7 - No Cost Time Extension $  545,193.00
€08-McClure Concrete Fill B $ 110,825.06
CO8-McClure Demo Arch Buttress 8 § 56,814.40
CO8-McClure Staff Gages 8§ 1732544
CO8-McClure Additional Electric 8 $ 44,046.37
CO8-McClure Ventilation Duct Mod, B S 679.69
CO8-McClure Brackets for Toe Wali 8'$  1,393.48
CO8-Delete Misc. Concrete 8 § (31,331.97)
CO8 -McClure DSI Control Survey 8 S 2,893.89
CO8- McClure Pipe Changes 8 § 2345262
CO8 - Radio Telemetry B § 28689.54
) $ 25478852 § 290,404.48
C09 - WCD 26 Refocate Control Valve at .
Nichols Reservolr 9 S 58334.00
CO9- WCD 31 - Additional Concrete Fill at
Base of Dam 9 § 29,586.00
$ 8792000 § 202,484.48
Page 3 of 3

Santa Fe Reservoirs Infrastructure Improvements
CIP Project No. 3038

CHANGE ORDER



H pa - UOISUDIXE dlan g
’ ’ oovECES WSk
0gErLL %2 lGNOS
’ m R o 1968128 : 19104808

wesiss | ovzei SO Mseen T Tierwa ’ e \izee Tvio18NS
. ovesL U ieerey e leotser e oy luse £ 6801 i%6L " 334 SuoLOVuINGD
wTOSERS | 00096 ) T evaesr T Tlereirs Hewoes 1 Tezeers : Tvio18ns
ez'elss T . R T ez osvoviL | - - - i " oqe %s @ srunen oS
wzess | T Hewnes | Tozese | - i e . - s1 icou sedas Bugeon
mvwohww ’ - o :,,4 . W.v.woh.m T ..mv,.wcb.m . R - ' - - ) .Hn.h._- asm:vuu_w
(00'52815) - T doessn” Toosas b - , - e | saxeq WINdEA S
wotgis ] - R T laeoost jovaos | - Qe 00051 oo'ce es gy pusiq pacder £ x .9
‘oosis i - s . 00081 000z - : - - es |opa saddi g
0008w LS - - .v ‘o0t loosee | - . : 00001 00'sz es {oop anen eq.g
ovosees 1 - v o i © looooze  icooos | - sees ao-oot o0'cz R P JONERIQ WNBIBR £
0052z s . . - "oz oveezL | - . o . . e3 | oot puewsia
sosisis | - R A N e 0o ’ seege TR oraL B T YT B s2:0987
wsozzs L - - oo |z5es0 gser  veest 99985 208z w oo snyadia

- J ’ . . ' - - , : o BAleA jONULD anow ‘Burdid jeysutoy
SRR BT A4 40 S IR ez somee wa S
sz L - T T T oo T Hooe T fesuort ‘gger | esuse ¥95i6 2582 seny0di
eimwes T T P B R ™ e , < s ceree
96895 - - [ R A - avsiz sy EYUTRRE SR QW PN speose
e e s ket e rocss e o - N i
woeoss ] - ) ‘w000 ‘o090t | oooaw : : 00008 R . dpieaaas Kok

N - : “ N ’ o 1 NDVUESE ARy
vrezs | - e sozok o 782 sz | wv oo 007
searis sg0. sscy | aseeE “eeisy 2982 Tun |ooe oy

o R T - . . . Susdid AWM
o000z1s - oL o000zL  ooest - | B N ea oo
00'sss ST o ‘ C ooes 3 - - - e o3%
e i R S bolie A . ) e |
200088 - , - “Yoooos | oooos . o . . e3
ozei90ls | oross T ST ogaaLz "1 ogsoez agsloe cELy M JESBURREIENG
—— nnomy s.mn LNNONY SuNn INROWY SLNR NAQRY wopsng Jeqe LNnowy S | sumn A
~S¥BHIO- - LOVHINQIANS - - TVTS3LVA - ~LNIWLIROT - [ 4] ~d0Ey] - NOHdros3T WMWM
“AB TEAGYCIY! SIOLU3IN I8 2N EA |01JU0D 81R20IA! - GT QOM jesodald &0 ..rog .—rzoo AVHI zwo
KB EIIBD §1-d95-12 tajeq e S s ———————
00D @ A2 SEONG sueymsuoy Buussulbug a4 BluES 21autbuy N 3
WN '83 BIUeS wyoppoo ;
SIBIHGS DNIOD AULNTND SIOYANANDON 93losg Q %




MXBYELECTRIC 521 whectr s

Albuquercue, NM 87102
Ph : (505)842-5384

Change Recjuesz"

To: RMCI Number; 3
Date: 7/6/15
Job: BC13-270 Santa Fe Reservoirs

Phone:

Description:  Extend Location of Ball Valve @ Nichols Reservoir

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:

Extend Conduit for Electrical Power and Controls to New Valve Location. Reterminate all Connections due fo relocation of New
Vaive. Install New Conductors in Conduit due to Rejocation of New Valve, Relocate Safely Switch due to new valve location,

$6,706.49

..................................................................................................

The total amount to provide this work is
The schedule will be TBD.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (505) 842-5384.

Submitted by:  Bruce Bixby Approved by: . .
Date: .

Bixby Eiactric, Inc.
Cc: Bob Cook (RMCI, Inc.)

Page 1 of 1



Job Name Extend Ball Valve-Nichols Reservoir
Job Numbe BC13-270-06

Estimator Bruce Bixby

Telephone 505-842-5384

Cell 505-350-5722

Fax 505-243-6817

Email bruce @bixbyelectric.com

Y~

oo

FCU - b
7/6
1133



FARYAS

180

€80
€
€
¢80
59
STTL
5§
0
£30
[4A ]
90
9e'T
930
[42n¢
%6
SINOYH {10

9v'6081

OO0 o0 0o 0o

8TL
97T 60¢
Y1T6E
[A2VA 3¢
0
98've
6881
¥9'se
89°09
9L°68
'8¢
6£'999

3T
30

W I8T
W pST
JETY
it
ERS
WS
W /8
W SL
36CT
30
JS

J 8T
29

J 89
Jtevy
Jey
201

OO0 O o0 oo

L0'0
vecy
9L08¢
95°¢6
vLYS
00¢
LAY
L6t
YEST
33y
L
7]

0Sv
00gT
0¢

70T
0sL
00Sst

it
1%

(43

4

4

12

96

JeU3IRy {E10L UM JOQEY 10GET 1S0J19N  Awuenp

S{eloj
SINOH (Bd3u3D3|3

HDLIMS NSG YOE ow3a

WM TT# OW3A

IYIM TTH# ON3Q

JWIDWY T 04,2/T owia
NOILITONW3A

SSYOS XYN ADSZ N4 4Z VYOS HDLIMS 1DINNGISIA
11009 0059 S910TZ ITINIIYD INLT A10d
XOV18 1OS TT# MHHX

MWOV1E 10S YT# MHHX

HYIAOD/M AVYO B WE03 F/€ 1 412 3Ad 1I1NANOD
AVYO /€ QLD 3Ad 90H SHIAN

JF/€ QLD DAd dVHIS

INSNET3ALS WIS .2/T NNOD 311Tv3S
AVYD VN 3dAL (2T 3UIIVIS

AVYHD /€ 93006 MOE13 TLI IAD JINY
AVHO &/€  111dS dNOD 10 DAd DY
AVHO /€ dNOD AL DAd DINY

AVYD F/E QLD IAd DY

uondulssq

10



gL6E

€vE
LTSy
a1ey (|ng

0T'€L0'Z ¥I'S9y  S89T¥ 6’8 SE

88%e8 TLTET  (9TLT  T6®  SE
BLTT TLTEL  8TSVT 268 SE
{30l ‘10184 -Jopupig $Bwd % upig

TO'T6T'T €8¢ 8T2S €

6v06F 8T B09T T
¢500L §897 609C 1T
|e101QnS $31Y SINOH M31D

sje30).

{9407} 9 3onuasddy - H-yN
UBWASWINOF - H-WN
adA} soqe

11



incidental Labor
TRAVEL TIME

Totals

Hours Rate$ SubTotal Brdn% Frng$ Brdn Tot, Frng Tot. Total
7.5 22.83 171.23 35  8.92 55.93 66.9 298.06
7.5 2283 171.23 35 8.92 59.93 66.9 298.06

Full Rate
39.74

33.74

12



indirect Labor
PROJECT MANAGER
SUPERINTENDENT

Totals

Lab % Hours Rate 5 SubTotal Brdn %
2.5 1.3 50 65 29
5 261 40 104.4 29

3.91 43.32 169.4 29.002

Brdn Tot. Total
18.85 83.85
30.28 13468

49,13 218.53

Full Rate
64.5
51.6

55.89

13



Subcontractors
INSTRUMENTATION CONTROLS

Totafs

Cost AdjCost Total
981 981 981

981 981 981

14



General Expenses
TRAVEL EXPENSES (per Mile)
---STATE INSPECTION FEES---

Totals

Alarm Quantity Cost/Unit Total Cost Total

Off
Alarm

360

0.45

162

162

162

162

15



Equipment
Pickup Truck, 3/4Ton Gas

Totals

Alarm Quantity Cost/Unit Total Cost Total
Off 24 8.08 193.52 193.92

19392 193.52

16



Final Pricing

Database Material (Extension)

Material Total
Direct Labor
Incidental Labor
Labor Factoring
Labor Escalation
{indirect Labor
Labor Tax

Labor Total
Subcontractors
General Expenses
Equipment

Total Cost
Adjustment Overhead

Total Overhead
Adjustment Markup

Total Markup
Bond
Bid Depository Fee
Textura Fee
Final Adjustment

Selling Price
GST &

Final Price

Calculated (%) Calculated (3)
1,809.46
1,809.46
2,073.30
298.06

218.53
2,589.89
981

162

193.92
5,736.27

1.224 70.21
0.65 37.74

5,844.22

5,844.22

Varlance (%) Modifled (8)

1,809.46
1,809.46
2,073.30

298.06

218.53

2,589.89

981

162

193.92

5,736.27

573.63

573.63

315.5

315.5

15.5 81.09
-100

14.75 6,706.49

14.75 6,706.49

17



700 Rankin Rd., NE

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107
Pheone: (505) 898-8000

Fax: (505) 898-1289

Email: office@boganbrothers.com

Bid:

To: RMCI, Inc. — Bob Cook From: Jeff Chynoweth

Fax: 345-0111 Pages: 1

Phone: 345-0008 Date: 6/15/2015 -

Re:  Nichols Dam Project CC:

[J urgent [0 For Review O Please Comment ([ Please Reply O Please Recy

Nichols Dam

Scope of Bid: Coat new flange, new spool, new 6” outlet and touch-up
interior and exterior at 2 pipe support modifications using Life Last Dura

Shield 310.

Includes work at jobsite Price: $8,912.00

Assumptions:
1. RMCI will loan Bogan Brothers ductwork if needed.

2. Bogan Brothers shall have access to all areas of work for
sandblasting and painting operations.

Exclusions:

1. Taxes and Bond

NM Labor #010027200907 3
NM Contractors License #21964

Thanks,

18



21583 el

_____ 28L'es Eoans.
8578 SLt SZ € sue4
§08s SLb 002 1 Buirong
81cs sl osl £ 1zeay
sh2p 1¢vS SLt GZL € J0jBIBURD
6128 Gl 061 1 soyddns eigepuadxs
shzp p09s SLL S/l € syony
sA2D GGLS$ gLl Sy g $|00} semod/pusy
SABD 9748 Si'L 522 £ seisBIgpUBS
|e10Qng. . a:vt..mE, awer awn wswdinh3
ges by 9l z BIpSW 1SBIg
96118 1 041 8 ~ Bugeod
jploigng  drjsew 'o/y suoyeb R

vaL'zs L 856'1S soL 86} 09

dnpjeuym. dmuew _ﬂoup:wH., uaping ajel sinoy ioge

01¢ pPWS-BING /M 8did dn-usno) - weq SIoYoN

19



Daniel K. East

From: Reynolds, Randy {HDS] <Randy.Reynolds@hdsupply.com>
Sent: Monday, July 20, 2015 2:21 PM

To: Bob Cook

Cc: Powers, Donald [HDS]

Subject: RE: McClure

1223.00, delivery in 1-1/2 to 2 weeks

WATERWORKS

RANDY REYNOLDS
DISTRICT MANAGER

117 Albuquerque NM
522 Farmington NM
118 Las Cruces NM
537 El Paso Tx

6135 Second St. NW
Albuquerque NM 87107
Phone:505-344-0223
Mobile:505-362-8521
Fax:505-344-0350
randy.reynolds@hdsupply.cotil

Local Service, Nationwide

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message is for intended addressee(s) only and may contain confidential, proprietary or privileged information exe.
terms at: ht{p:/fwww.hdsupply.conmyemall/

From: Bob Cook [mailto:bcook@rmciinc.com]
Sent: Monday, July 20, 2015 8:15 AM

20



Daniel K, East

From: Bob Cook <bcook@rmciinc.com>

Sent: Monday, September 21, 2015 6;23 AM

To: Daniel K. East

Subject: RE: SFDams-Praposal WCD 28-relocate Nichols control valve
Attachments: RE: McClure

1. Welding rod/grinding disks/gloves/etc.

2. A 1ton truck and welder.
3. I've attached the quote for the dismantling joint. The rest { price off of granger, or SWAG it.

Bob Cook
Project Manager

RMCI, Inc.

From: Daniel K. East [mailto:deast@garney.com]
Sent: Monday, September 21, 2015 7:01 AM

To: Bob Cook <bcook@rmciinc.com>
Subject: RE: SFDams-Proposal WCD 28-relocate Nichols control valve

Thank you.

Couple of items:

1. What is the 5.00 under materials for the pipe fitter?

2. What does the 43.98 under equipment for pipe fitter represent?
3. Will need material backup (quotes)

Thanks

Dan

Daniel K. East

Employee-Owner Since 2012

GARNEY CONSTRUCTION Advancing Water

PH:720.348.8407 CELL: 720.355.1271 FAX: 602.470.0025

ADDRESS: 60 E. Rio Salado Parkway, Suite 900, Tempe, AZ 85281 GARNEY.COM
1

21



From: Bob Cook [mailto:bcook@rmciinc.com]

Sent: Monday, September 21, 2015 5:46 AM

To: Daniel K. East

Subject: SFDams-Proposal WCD 28-relocate Nichols control valve

Dan,
Attached is the corrected proposal for the Nichols FCV relocation.

-Bob
This e-mail message is intended only for named recipients. It contains information that may be confidential, privileged, or othe

under applicable law. if you have received this message in error, are not a named recipient, or are not the employee or agent
message to a named recipient, be advised that any review, disclosure, use, dissemination, distribution, or reproduction of this
prohibited. Please notify us immediately at itsupport@garney.com that you have received this message In error, and delete th

the web at http://www.Garney.com

22



1
(=g - uosudXg Awtl
00°985'6Z WIOL
zL0es %Z  |aNoB
60'900'62 WAOLENS
50°900'62 sr0sL'L ZEEIE'EL 51'¥50'9 9L E65°T £4°B6L'S wicLEns
v 6.2 lust %8 voeeL’z %61 w0et6 %6l sy S0 08 %6l 334 SHOLOVMINGD
FZB0'V2S ooLLY'L 8962211 sL12LS VEVEL'Z e999¢'y WLOLBNS
eralzs N 34184 89'99E'Y - - - %00 S 10981 %5 @ S[RUDIRI 251K
00 00£S - 00028 00 0L - 0009 o002t 000L e3 {002 sfemop AxXcda PUB 0
. [ oprcd 00§ - 0522 o0'SY 00t s joosy dors/aiem
. . - - - 62 OOM
00 96548 - 00’096 0SZ B 00254 00 bBE oot 35 jopvee vogeinsy|
0000048 . 0000Y 000l - 00 002 0C'00k ooor €3 {000y SISMOP AX0GS PUB Q
ST80LLLS 007208t 001z ST osE’2 sial 00°SEE QoS 00029 G0 0ve'y ooz A3 j00uS iete]
00 §£0'9% ~ 00'05€"} s 000022 0004 00’548 000SE'H 005 48 | oooLe suucy
0@'Zes'ee - . vZOpG'L €Sere  { IS L6L vo's6e 8E'sY JH jooe apesbans dn wes|y
88118 ) 008 26 5vh vzey  fzeuor v vEe el h|oos Wepuaadng
ANNQHY $ 1N LNAOWY SLNN ANOOWY $ LUNA 1NNOWY SUNR LOPINg 10QET ANROWY i $UNA
INNOWY TYLOL VM UNA | ALLINYD
NOILdMOS3a s
- S¥3HIO- ~ LOvaLNODaNS + - TYINILVIA - - INGNJINDS - 050 - 4o8Y1-
AB Q3A0YLAY! 1114 93210U03 jRUCRIPPY - LE QOM lescdold M%OAWQJQMWM.N&OMV Juﬁwmmzww
A8 GIADHD! g1-dag-qy :3eq . , m— g v
209,848 TINHS swe)nsuoy BuuasuiBug a5 vlles aaubuz N 3 :
AN 24 BlueS (uof12s07) o
SUTIHS OMORUA ALINTID SIOYIINUINIDIN Iafold D

23



City of Santa Fe
Summary of Contracts, Agreements, & Amendments

Section to be completed by department for each contract or contract amendment

1 FOR: ORIGINAL CONTRACT i~ or CONTRACT AMENDMENT &

2 Name of Contractor RMCI

3 Complete information requested © Plus GRT

# Inclusive of GRT
Original Contract Amount: $5,596,539.38

Termination Date: 730 days NTP

{3 Approved by Council Date:

b or by City Manager Date:

Contract is for: :McClure & Nichols Reservoirs

Amendment # CO#9 to the Original Contract#  13-0511

Increase/(Decrease) Amount $  $ 87,920.00

Extend Termination Date to:

W Approved by Council Date: Pending

i or by City Manager Date:

Amendment is for: Increase Comp and Scope

4 History of Contract & Amendments: (option; attach spreadsheet if multiple amendments) i Plus GRT

W Inclusive of GRT

Amount $ 5 596,539.38 of original Contract# 13-0511 Termination Date: 730 ntp

Reason: mcclure nichols

Amount $ 0.00 amendment # change order #1 Termination Date: na

Reason: move funding from contingency to project work order

Amount $ No Increase amendment # Change Order #2 Termination Date: NA

Reason: Moving Money from Contingency Funding in Contract to actual work order.

Amount $ ho increase amendment # Change Order #3 Termination Date: na

Reason: Moving Money from Contingency Funding in Contract to actual work order.
Amount $ no increase amendment # Change Order #4 Termination Date: na
Reason: Moving Money from Contingency Funding in Contract to actual work order,

Amount $ no increase amendment # Change Order #5 Termination Date: na
Reason: Moving Money from Contingency Funding in Contract to actual work order.
Amount $ 309,355.67 amendment # Change Order #6 Termination Date: na

1of3
24



City of Santa Fe
Summary of Contracts, Agreements, & Amendments

Reason: Moving Money from Contingency Funding in Contract to actual work order.

Amount $ 0.00 amendment # Change Order #7 Termination Date:
Reason: Increase term 385 NTP
Amount $ 270,469.00 amendment # Change Order #8 Termination Date:

Reason: Increase term 385 NTP
Total of Original Contract plus all amendments: $ 6,176,364

5 Procurement Method of Original Contract: (complete one of the lines)

RFP# 13/19/B Date: May 1, 2013
RFQ 7 Date:

Sole Source | Date:

Other

6 Procurement History:
example: (First year of 4 year contract)

7  Funding Source: BU/Line Item: 52350.57297

8 Any out-of-the ordinary or unusual issues or concerns:
none
(Memo may be attached to explain detail.)

9 Staff Contact who completed this form: Maya Martinez

Phone #

10 Certificate of Insurance attached. (if original Contract)

{Submit to City Attorney for review/signature |

Forward to Finance Director for review/signature

Return to originating Department for Committee(s) review or forward to City Manager for review
and approval (depending on dollar level).

To be recorded by City Clerk:

Contract #

Date of contract Executed (i.e., signed by all parties):

Note: If further information needs to be included, attach a separate memo.

Comments:

20f3
25



City off Samta Fe, New Mexlco

Date: November 13, 2015

To: Brian Snyder, City Manager ,
Via: Nick Schiavo, Public Utilities Department and Water Qi,viss'on Director ?\)BA
From: Robert Jorgensen, P.E., Water Division Engineer&f\

Item and Issue
Approval of Change Order No. 10 for a 30 calendar day time extension to construction contract [tem

#13-0511 with RMCI, inc. for the Santa Fe Reservoirs infrastructure Improvements CIP #3038 is
requested.

Background and Summary
The RMCI construction contract is for the replacement of the nearly 90 year old intake tower at McClure

Dam and replacement of the 70 year old intake tower at Nichols Dam. Due to delays in draining McClure
Reservoir, the contract completion time was extended November 27, 2015.

McClure Reservoir was drained in November 2014 and construction work began in March 2015, Per the
current construction schedule, work at McClure will be substantially completed by November 27, 2015.
The stop log is scheduled to be set the week of November 16, 2015, The electrical, instrumentation and
control, and valve manufacturer’s startup services is also scheduled for completion the week of

November 16, 2015.

The 30 day calendar extension will be required to complete final inspections, correct any punch list
items, and to remove the 20 inch gate valve, if possible, and to install a blind flange. Work on the 20 inch

valve cannot be done until the stop log is set.

Recommended Action
Staff requests the following:

« Approval of Change Order No. 10 contract extension of 30 calendar days (contract term
increased from 884 to 914 calendar days) to December 27, 2015.

26



City of Santa Fe

CHANGE ORDER

for:
Santa Fe Reservoirs Infrastructure Improvements Project

To: RMCI, Inc. Contract No.: _13-0511
6211 Chappell RD NE Change Order No.: 10
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113 Date: November 11, 2015

You are hereby directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Contract Time Extension, Article 3 — Time of Commencement and Substantial Completion

3.1-E: Final Completion shall be achieved no later than Nine Hundred Fourteen (914) calendar days from
Effective Date of Contract (184 calendar day increase). Final Completion shall be achieved by December 27,
2015

The work covered by this order shall be performed under the same terms and conditions as that which is included in the original Contract,

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ... ettt $5.596.530.38

NET CHANGE BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS . .. ... ..ot $ 57982442

CONTRACT SUM PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER .. .................cccoiiiiiiii.., $6,176,363.80

CONTRACT SUM WILL BE (HNCREASED) (BECREASED) BY THIS CHANGE ORDER . . . . .. $ 0

NEW CONTRACT SUM INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER ............................ $6.176.363.80
CHANGES APPROVED:

Contractor: WClﬂ% Pngmeer %}WQW
By: M

Tide: _ "Yep g IMbpiy-csfr Tltlc T ) éZ; %%é MLet

“Date: /l//&/ l/[\(,"" Date: 1~

Construction Manager. Weaver Construction Management, Ine. Owner: City of Santa e
By:é% fprDaniel K. East Water Dif\ ' 1 anage
Title: ©~Pfoject Manager By: || 5 ; " pate: Jf-/ 3./5"
Date:  November 11, 2015 Water Divisio 8 J ttilities Director

Date: //"/J;: s

rxnance%t /Mmc: [///7//5/

: City Atlorney
ate: {13 20§

City Mana ayor {/
T o il

City Clerk

Date. /2-3-]

Page | of 2

Santa Fe Reservoirs Infrastructure Improvements CHANGE ORDER
CIP Project No. 3038

27



City of Santa Fe

Orginal Contract Amount

CONTRACT SUMMARY

$5,596,539.38

Change Orders
Dewatering Contingency Increase

NMGRT @ 8.1875% Tot.w/NMGRT
6 S 285944.00 S

23,411.67 S 309,355.67

Revised Contract
$5,905,895.05

Contingency Increase 8 § 250,000.00 & 20,468.75 S 270,468.75 $6,176,363.80
Revised Contingency Amount  §  1,035,944.00
Contract Changes applied to Contingency Contingency Remaining

CO1 - Valve Modifications 15 40,266.00 S 995,678.00
CO2- Control Panels 2§ 109,282,80
CO2 - Cantrol Panel startup 25 4,039,20
CO2 - Cantrol panel contingency 2°S 3,015.94
CO2- LED and PTT modification 2 S 2,594.06
CO2 - Metal frames and doors 2 § 25416.00

S 144,348.00 § 851,330.00
CO3 - Electrical modifications 3 S5 4183800 § 809,492.00
COA4 - Additional Handrail 4 $§  30,630.00
CO4 - Screen Unsuitable Materials 4 $ 10,859.00
CO4 - Nichals Intake Struct. Mod. 4 S  31,073.00

$ 7256200 $ 736,930.00
CO5 - Upsize Nichols Feeders 58 6,325.00
COS - Nichols Staff Gage 58 7,117.00
COS - Nichols Riprap Grout S S 3,458.00

$ 1690000 $ 720,030.00
CO6 - Tap McClure '100 Foot' 20" GV 6 S 82,644.00
CO6-- McClure Pumping 6 S 92,193.00

S 174,837.00 § 545,193.00
CO7- No Cost Time Extension S 545,193.00
CO8-McClure Concrete Fill 8 $ 110,825.06
CO8-McClure Demo Arch Buttress 8 § 56,814.40 .
CO8-McClure Staff Gages 8 § 17,325.44
CO8-McClure Additional Electric 8 $§  44,046,37
CO8-McClure Ventilation Duct Mod. 8 $ 679.69
CO8-McClure Brackets for Tae Wall 8 S 1,393.48
CO8-Delete Misc. Concrete 8 § {31,331.97)
CO8 -McClure DSI Controf Survey 8 S 2,893.89
CO8- McClure Pipe Changes 8 $§  23,452.62
CO8 - Radio Telemetry 8 § 28,689.54

S 25478852 § 250,404.48
CO9 - WCD 26 Relocate Control Valve at
Nichols Reservoir 9 5 58334.00
CO9- WCD 31 - Additional Concrete Filt at
Base of Dam 9 §  29,586.00

S 87,9000 § 202,484.48
CO10- No Cost Time Extension S 202,484.48

Page 2 of 2

Santa Fe Reservoirs Infrastructure Improvements
CIP Project No. 3038

CHANGE ORDER

28





